Becky's Pet Services Privacy Policy

When you provide us with information prior to you using the services (dog walking, dog training, pet sitting) we provide we respect your privacy. It is important for you to understand what information is collected about you and what we do with that information. Your use of Becky's Pet Services is subject to this Privacy Policy and our Terms and Conditions. This Privacy Policy was last updated on 24th May 2018.

1. The Data We Collect

The only personal information collected about you is information you provide when you fill out a registration form. This generally comprises of name, address, contact details (phone number/email address), and any information you have provided about your pet such as health conditions, allergies, and any behaviour notes. By providing this information you will be deemed to have consented to our collection of such information. If you have provided us with any information for a third party (for example an alternative/emergency contact) then please ensure that you have their consent to do so. You may review the information you have provided us at any time by emailing beckyspetservices@gmail.com. If you would prefer that we do not collect any personally identifiable information from you, please do not provide us with such information. Please note that if you do not wish to provide any personal information you will not be able to use the services of Becky's Pet Services.

2. The Use of Personal Information

We will never share your information with third parties. We will only contact you using the email address, phone number you provide. If you have contacted us through social media we may use this to communicate with you.

We may contact you with details of further services that may be beneficial to you. If you do not wish to receive these notifications you can email us at beckyspetservices@gmail.com

3. Data Protection

Your information is stored within the UK. Becky's Pet Services will have no liability for disclosure of information due to unauthorised acts of third parties. In addition, we may disclose any information including personally identifiable information, to comply with any applicable law, regulation, legal process or governmental request. We will also release information in special cases, such as if there is an attempted breach of security or a physical threat to you or others.

We do our upmost to ensure that all reasonable steps are taken to ensure that your data is stored securely, and in accordance with General Data Protection Security.

4. Payment Information

If you make a payment to Becky's Pet Services (Becky Milne) via bank transfer, Becky's Pet Services neither receives nor stores your account information.

5. Links to Other Sites

<u>O</u>ur Facebook page may contain links to other sites that you may find of interest. However, once you have used these links you should note that we have no control over any other website. Therefore, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information you provide whilst visiting these sites, and such sites are not covered by this privacy statement.

6. Consent

By providing us with your information you are accepting the privacy practices described in this statement. This statement may be occasionally updated, so please check back from time to time.

7. Contact Becky's Pet Services

We strive to ensure that your privacy is constantly respected. If you have any enquiries or concerns regarding this please contact via us email

beckyspetservices@gmail.com